

RESOLUTION NO. 4-21

A RESOLUTION TO RECOGNIZE DON BOTELER

WHEREAS Don Boteler has dedicated four years of service to the Town of South Bethany; and

WHEREAS the Town of South Bethany has benefitted from Don's hard work and diligence on Town Council; and

WHEREAS Don has put in long hours of dedicated service to the Town of South Bethany; and

WHEREAS Don, as Council Treasurer as well as the Chair of the Budget and Finance Committee, has dedicated significant time, and has implemented and refined the Town's 10-year Capital Improvement Plan Fund, as well as various other financial policies; and

WHEREAS Don has been a reliable and steadfast presence on the Town Council.

NOW, THEREFORE, LET IT BE RESOLVED, by the Mayor and Council of the Town of South Bethany that Don Boteler should be commended for his faithful service and sincere thanks offered for the services rendered to the Town.

ADOPTED BY THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF SOUTH BETHANY ON THE 13th DAY OF AUGUST 2021.